1. Extension of Term. The Revocable License Agreement approved by ordinance 11-152 is hereby 

amended to provide an extension term from May 31, 2017 through August 31, 2019. 

2. Past Due License Fee.  Licensee shall pay to Licensor the sum of Four Thousand and Two 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars and no/100 ($4,250.00) as and for the license fee and landscaping fee 

from May 31, 2017 up to and including May 31, 2018 within 45 days of the execution of this Third 

Amendment. 

3. Transfer of Equipment. After the Effective Date of this Agreement, Licensee shall transfer its